

ARB. EXECUTION 454 of 2023

Order No. 07 dated 07.01.2025

Today is fixed for verification.

Decree Holder (D.Hr.) is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the D.Hr. prays for serving notice upon the Judgment Debtor (J.Dr.).

Heard the Ld. Advocate. Considered.

Perused the case record and materials therein. It satisfies the requirement of Order 21 Rule 11-14 C.P.C as applicable. It is seen that the award was passed in absence of J.Dr. on **13.01.2021** and the date of the decree is **22.01.2021** but the instant execution petition has been filed on **28.06.2023**, i.e. beyond two (02) years from the date of the decree. So, **Order 21 Rule 22** of the C.P.C. is applicable and therefore, notice is required to be served upon the J.Dr. to show cause as to why the decree shall not be executed against him.

Verification made.

Accordingly, the D.Hr. is to file requisites and office is directed to issue the same against the J.Dr. On filing the same.

To 21.04.2025 for filing requisites.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)